THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:-pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 03 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK: EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO WARE HOUSE & ANCILLARYBUILDING, BEVERAGE CORPORATION AT TALAJARING IN THE DISTRICT OF KALAHANDI.

NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

				Estimated Cost in Rs.		
SI. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.	
1	11/.04 KV 63 KVA Transformer(Star-1,BIS/EEL-2)	Nos	1	102070.00	102070.00	
2	11 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS joist Pole,34.6 Kg/Mtr.	Nos	18	29192.00	525456.00	
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				627526.00	
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				18825.78	
С	TOTAL RS.				646351.78	
D	T&P @ 2% of C				12927.04	
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				19390.55	
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				48476.38	
G	Erection charges of Transformer @ 5% of				32317.59	
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20% of C				0.00	
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				0.00	
	Total Rs.Part-A				759463.34	
1	8 Mtr. Long 200 KG PSC pole	No	17	2360.00	40120.00	
Α	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				40120.00	
В	Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)				1203.60	
С	TOTAL RS.				41323.60	
D	T&P @ 2% of C				826.47	
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				1239.71	
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				3099.27	
G	Erection charges of Transformer @ 5% of				0.00	

Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20% of C				8264.72
	5 11 1 6 10 1 1 1 1 0 100				
<u> </u>	Erection charges for other materials@ 10% Total Rs.Part-B				0.00
	Total Rs.Part-B				54753.77
1	11 KV Line with 55 sq. mm AAAC and 2 nos. single pole cut points and with Double Disc Arrangement. (Except cost		1.2	232111.86	278534.23
	of pole)	Ckm			
6	Accessories for 11 Mtr. Long Joist Pole for tapping arrangement of 11 KV existing Line.	No	1	17547.31	17547.31
5	Accessories for 11/0.4 KV DP mounted 63 KVA S/S on 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole with double disk arrengement and 5 Nos. GI Flat Earthing alongwith LT Distribution Box with MCCB Arrangement(Excluding Transformer and Pole)	No	1	118155.74	118155.74
3	11 KV single pole cut point on 11 Mtr. Long Joist Pole(except cost of pole)	No	5	25370.71	126853.55
8	Cost of common material for 3 Ph 5 W LT Line with 50 sq. mm AB cable(Excluding cost of pole.)	Ckm	0.5	407786.76	203893.38
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				744984.21
В	Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)				22349.53
С	TOTAL RS.				767333.74
D	T&P @ 2% of C				15346.67
Е	Contigency @ 3% of C				23020.01
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				57550.03
G	Erection charges of Transformer @ 5% of				0.00
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20% of C				0.00
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10% Total Rs.Part-C				76733.37 939983.83
1	Metal spreading	No	1	11800.00	11800.00
2	Boundary Wall with provision of gate	No	1	63059.20	63059.20
3	Plinth	No	1	15340.00	15340.00
4	Barbed wire fencing with provision of gate	No	1	20225.50	20225.50
5	11 KV Line Dismantalling	Km	0.5	18231.00	9115.50
	Total Rs.Part-D				119540.20
	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.				1873741.14
	Cess @ 1%				18737.41
	Total Estimated Cost				1892478.55

	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				18,92,479.0
EXCESS	LESS Please Tick)			%	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				
	N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of G	ST.			
	Signature of Tenderer with seal				
	Sd/- Asst. Project Manager (Elect)	Sd/- Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)			

Sd/-Project Manager(Elect)